Sup Listed on: 15-7-2016

SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 17163, 17170, 17178, 17179, 17231, 17258, 17282 & 17322 of 2016</u>

TULSI TRUST ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ADDL. DIRECTOR OF WEALTH TAX & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned are filed against the impugned final Judgment and Order dated 23rd March, 2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in W.P.C. No. 2309, 2308, 2314, 2306, 2310, 2313, 2304, & 2307 of 2001.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the all the above-mentioned matters have been tagged with SLP No. 16732 of 2016 entitled "WULAR TRUST vs ADDL. DIRECTOR OF WEALTH TAX (EXEMP) AND ORS." as all are arising from common order.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Praveena Gautam, Advocate Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PB4