Listed on :- 15-7-2016 Court :- 11 Item No. : 32

SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17027 OF 2016

PAWAI TRUSTPETITIONER

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF WEALTH TAX-CENTRAL (EXEMP.) AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned judgment and Order dated 23rd March, 2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in W. P. (C) No. 2312 of 2001.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition No. 16732 of 2016 entitled "WULAR TRUST vs ADDL. DIRECTOR OF WEALTH TAX (EXEMP) AND ORS." as both are arising from common order.

It is also submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has given a letter dated 6th July, 2016 stating therein that letter dated 19th June, 2016 which is a letter to the Respondent No. 1 requesting AO to regularize the assessment proceedings is not required. Copy of letter is annexed at Page No. 63 of the Paperbooks.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Praveeen Gautam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR