ITEM NO.32 + 51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16732/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2016 in WPC No. 2303/2001 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

WULAR TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. DIRECTOR OF WEALTH TAX (EXEMP) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16823/2016 (with Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 16857/2016 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17027/2016 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

with

SLP (C) No. 17163 of 2016 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 17170 of 2016 (with Interim Relief)

SLP (C) No. 17178 of 2016 (with Interim Relief)

SLP (C) No. 17179 of 2016 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 17231 of 2016 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 17258 of 2016 (with Interim Relief)

SLP (C) No. 17282 of 2016 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SLP (C) No. 17322 of 2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jehangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vasanti Ben Patel, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Patra, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master